
2007 - 2008 INDIANA MAIN STREET COUNCIL 
 

Council Chair  
Bill Konyha 
President and CEO 
Economic Development Group 
214 S Wabash St 
Wabash, IN 46992 
Phone: 260-563-6920 
Email: wkonyha@edgwc.com 
Term: 2010 
 

Brian Blackford proxy for 
Amy Vaughan 
Development Director  
IN Office of Tourism Development 
One North Capitol, Suite 100 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-232-8881 
Fax: 317-233-6887 
Email: bblackford@enjoyindiana.in.gov 
Term: 2008 
 

Mark Dollase 
Vice President of Preservation Services 
HLFI 
1028 North Delaware Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
Phone: 317-639-4534 
Fax: 317-639-6720 
E-mail: 
mdollase@historichandmarks.org 
Term: 2008 
 

Judy Gray 
Executive Director 
Orange County Economic Development 
P.O. Box 281 
Paoli, IN 47454 
Phone: 812-723-3388 
Email: ocedp@iquest.net  
Term: 2008 
 

Todd Thackery 
Architect 
9025 Hidden Valley Lane 
Brookville, IN 47012 
Phone: 513-607-9859 
Email: tthackery@shpinc.com 
Term: 2008 
 

Jim Glass 
Division Director 
DNR Division of Historic Preservation 
and Archaeology  
402 W Washington W274 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-232-3942 
Fax:  
Email: jglass@dnr.in.gov 
Term: 2010 

 
Katrina Griffin 
Administrator 
Connersville Main Street 
115 East 6th St 
Connersville, IN 47331 
Phone: 765-825-2561 
Fax: 765-825-4613 
Email: chamber@ydial.net 
Term: 2010 
 
Carol Drasga 
City Councilman at Large 
Crown Point 
390 Ellendale Parkway 
Crown Point, IN 46307 
Phone: 219-662-1126 
Email: cdrasga@sbcglobal.net 
Term: 2011 
 
Dennis Carson 
Director 
City of Lafayette Redevelopment 
Department 
20 North 6th Street 
Lafayette, IN 47901 
Phone: 765-807-1090 
Fax: 765-807-1099 
Email: dcarson@lafayette.in.gov 
Term: 2011 
 
Staff 
Jo Grandel 
Program Manager 
Phone: 317.232.8910 
Fax: 317-233-3597 
jgrandel@ocra.in.gov 
 
 
 
Indiana Main Street 
Office of Community & Rural Affairs 
One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
 
 
 


